

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14320/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2007 in MA No.459/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRALAL KOL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 05/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv. for

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv. for

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent nos.3 and 4, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter
affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

(Subhash Chander)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master