

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14320 / 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01 / 2 007 in M A No.459/ 2006 of the H I G H C O U R T O F M . P . AT J A B A L P U R)

NAT I O N A L I N S U R A N C E C O . L T D .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

I N D R A L A L K O L & O R S .

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 20/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E S . B . S I N H A

H O N ' B L E D R . J U S T I C E M U K U N D A K A M S H A R M A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Sahdev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder, if any. Put up for final disposal six weeks hence.

(A.S. Bisht)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master